  ESDB24V0TS3Jingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司
FEATURES
Bidirectional Transient Voltage Suppressor
• Low clamping voltage
 Cell Phone Handsets and Accessories
 Microprocessor based equipment
 Personal Digital Assistants (PDA’s)
 Notebooks, Desktops, and Servers
 Portable Instrumentation
 Networking and Telecom
Peripherals
• IEC61000-4-2 (ESD) ±25kV (air), ±15kV (contact )
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
Electrical Parameters (T=25 ℃ )
IR
IT
IPP
VRWMVBRVC
V
I
IR
IT
IPP
VRWM VBRVC
Symbol Parameter
IPP Reverse Peak Pulse Current
VC Clamping Voltage @ IPP
VRWM Reverse Stand- Off Voltage
IR Reverse Leakage Current @ VRWM
VBR Breakdown Voltage @ IT
IT Test Current
• IEC61000-4-4(EFT) 40A (5/50ns)
• IEC61000-4-5(Lightning) 21A (8/20us)
1 2
3
1
2
3
Simplified outline SOT-323 and symbol
BIDIRECTIONAL
Absolute Maximum Ratings And Characteristics Ta = 25（  °C
Rev 2.1 SOT-323-ESD-ESDB24V0TS3-350W Page 1 of 4
20-Nov-24
）
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
V
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Air)
ESD per IEC  61000-4-2 (Contact)
ESD
±25
±15
KV
Operating Temperature Range TJ -55 to +150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55 to +150 ℃
Peak Pulse Power (8/20 μS) Ppk 350 W
Peak Pulse Current Ipp 12 A
Applications
  Jingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司
unless otherwise specifiedCharacteristics at Ta = 25°C
 lobParame m
Symbol Test Condition
Min Typ Max
Units
T
Pin 1 to 3 and
 ITVBR  Reverse Breakdown Voltage = 1mA V
VR=VIR    Reverse Leakage  Current  RWM μA
 IPP= 1A,
 tp= 8/20μs
V
Pin 2 to 3
VRCJ  Junction Capacitance  =0V,f=1MHz pF
V
ypical Characteristics
Fig.1  Typical Junction Capacitance
Ju
n
ct
io
n
 C
a
p
a
ci
ta
n
ce
 (
p
F
)
Reverse  Voltage (V)
5
10
15
20
0
1 2 3 4 5
25
3to1Pin
2to1Pin
26.7
1
30
 IPP= 6A,
 tp= 8/20μs
43
52
30
ESDB24V0TS3
V Reverse Working
Rev 2.1 www.sdjingdao.com Page 2 of 4
20-Nov-24
Voltage V RWM 24
V Clamping Voltage C
Jingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司
Marking
Type number Marking  code
ESDB24V0TS3 24P
The recommended mounting pad size
0.7
(0.028)
Unit ：
mm
(inches)
1.9
(0.075)
0.9
(0.035)
0.65
(0.026)
0.65
(0.026)
SOT-323  Package Outline Dimensions
UNIT
mm
mil
max
min
max
min
A
1.00
0.80
39.37
31.50
A1
0.10
0.00
3.94
0.00
B
0.40
0.30
15.75
11.81
C
0.25
0.10
9.84
3.94
D
2.20
1.80
86.61
70.87
e1
0.65
(BSC)
25.59
(BSC)
e
1.40
1.20
55.12
47.24
SOT-323  mechanical data
L
0.425
REF
REF
16.73
E
1.35
1.15
53.15
45.28
D
e
B
e1
H
E E
∠ALL ROUND
A
A1
L
C
HE
2.40
2.00
94.49
78.74
ESDB24V0TS3
Rev 2.1 www.sdjingdao.com Page 3 of 4
20-Nov-24
Jingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司
  ESDB24V0TS3
Rev 2.1 www.sdjingdao.com Page 4 of 4
20-Nov-24